

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 127 of 2021In Re Roads of Chhattisgarh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

28/10/2021	We have heard Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned State counsel, Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Assistant Solicitor General for respondent No.1, Mr. Prasun Bhaduri, learned counsel for respondent No. 4, Mr. R.K. Gupta, learned counsel for respondent No. 5, Mr. Sandeep Dubey, learned counsel for respondents No. 7 and 8 and Mr. A.S. Kachwaha, learned counsel for State Legal Service Authority (SLSA). The State has filed a status report in terms of the order dated 29.09.2021. Mr. Bhaduri prays for three weeks' time to file reply-affidavit. Prayer is allowed. List this case on 23.11.2021. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge