

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads of Chhattisgarh (Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation)

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Others

28.02.2022	Heard Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Prateek Sharma, Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan and Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhawaha, learned counsel who appear as <i>Amici Curiae</i>. Also heard Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondents No.1 & 2, Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.3, Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.4, Mr. R.K. Gupta, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.5, Mr. Bharat Gulabani, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.6 and Ms. Pragati Kaushik, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.7. Perused the additional status report filed on 21.01.2022. The contents of the additional status report was taken note of in the order dated 24.01.2022. However, on that date, the said additional status report was not on record.

Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.4, on instructions, reiterates that the construction of the fly-over is on course and is likely to be completed by 31.03.2022.

In that view of the matter, for the present, it is considered expedient to direct the Registry to list this case on 06.04.2022.

Sd/-

(Arup Kumar Goswami)
Chief Justice

Sd/-

(Gautam Chourdiya)
Judge