

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads of Chhattisgarh (Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation)

Versus State of Chhattisgarh and Others

06/04/2022	It is submitted by Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. Prateek Sharma, Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhawaha, learned counsel who appear as <i>Amici Curiae</i> that they have submitted an inspection report today. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2, Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondent No.3 and Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.4 pray for some time to go through the same. Mr. Shrivastava submits that though it was submitted by Mr. Bhaduri earlier that construction of fly-over situated at village Pendridih would be completed by 31st of March, 2022, much work is yet to be done. List on 19th of April, 2022. On that day, the Project Director, Project Implementation Unit, Bilaspur shall remain present before this Court at 10.30 A.M. Mr. Bhaduri takes notice of this order. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge