

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads of Chhattisgarh (Suo Moto Public Interest Litigation)

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Others

alongwith

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 26 of 2022

15/06/2022	On the request of Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 4, list this case on 29.06.2022 along with Writ Petition (PIL) No. 26 of 2022. Mr. Prateek Sharma and Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kacchawaha, learned counsel as <i>Amici Curiae</i>, Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondents No. 1 & 2 in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 127 of 2021 and respondents No. 1 to 6 in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 26 of 2022, Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kacchwaha, learned counsel, appearing for State Legal Service Authority (SLSA), Mr. Sandeep Dubey, learned counsel, appearing for respondents No. 7 & 7 in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 127 of 2021, Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 5 in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 127 of 2021 and respondent No. 10 in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 26 of 2022, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 7 & 12

in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 26 of 2022 and Mr. Ishan Verma, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 9 in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 26 of 2022, are present.

Sd/-
(Arup Kumar Goswami)
Chief Justice

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge