

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads of Chhattisgarh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Others

29/06/2022	Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhawaha and Mr. Prateek Sharma, learned <i>Amici Curiae</i>, pray for two weeks' time to respond to the affidavit filed by the respondent No.4 on 13.06.2022. Prayer is allowed. Mr. Prasun Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.4 submits that he has filed an affidavit. He submits that construction of Pendridih fly-over will be completed by 07.07.2022. That affidavit is on record. List on 18th of July, 2022 along with the affidavit. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2, Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondent No.3, are present. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge