

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads of Chhattisgarh

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Others

18.08.2022	Heard Mr. Prateek Sharma and Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kachhawaha, learned <i>Amici Curiae</i> for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondents No.1 & 2, Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned Central Government counsel, appearing for respondent No.3, Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.4 and Ms. Pragati Kaushik, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.7. It is submitted by Mr. Bhaduri that he had submitted a CD containing drone video footage of Sendri Junction. The same is not on record. Registry will place the same on record. Mr. Sharma and Mr. Kachhawaha submit that they will file appropriate response in connection with the Sendri Junction.

Mr. Tiwari prays for three weeks' time to file a report in connection with the road between Gharghoda to Kunkuri.

Prayer is allowed.

List on 28.09.2022.

Sd/-
(Arup Kumar Goswami)
Chief Justice

Sd/-
(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)
Judge