

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPPIL No. 127 of 2021In Re. Roads of Chhattisgarh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh And Others

WPPIL No. 26/2022

11/01/2023	Mr. Prasun Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for the respondent- National Highway Authority of India, submits that based on the recommendation of the Safety Consultant, certain technical decisions have been taken, which he would like to put forth in the form of an affidavit. List on 30.01.2023. Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kacchawaha, learned counsel as Amici Curiae, Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners in WPPIL No. 26 of 2022, Mr. H.S. Ahluwalia, learned Deputy Advocate General, appearing for respondents No. 1 & 2 in WPPIL No. 127 of 2021 and respondents No. 1 to 6 in WPPIL No. 26 of 2022, Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondent No. 3, 4 & 5 in WPPIL No. 127 of 2021, Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondent No.10 in WPPIL No. 26 of 2022, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel,

appearing for respondent No. 12 in WPIL No. 127 of 2021 and respondent No. 7 in WPIL No. 26 of 2022, are present.

**Sd/-
(Arup Kumar Goswami)
Chief Justice**

**Sd/-
(Arvind Singh Chandel)
Judge**