

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh And Others

WPIL/26/2022

28/02/2023	Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, Senior Advocate assisted by Shri Prateek Sharma and Ashutosh Singh Kachhwaha, Advocate appears as amicus curiae. Shri Siddharth Dubey, Advocate for the petitioners in WPIL No.26/2022. Shri Gagan Tiwari, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Shri Ramakant Mishra, A.S.G. for the Union of India/respondents. Shri Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, Advocate for the respondent/National Highway Authority of India. Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No.12. Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that the road in between Dharamjaigarh to Hati is in totally dilapidated condition, as also the road fly over at Tatibandh, Raipur (C.G.) is not making substantial progress. The petitioners may file suitable application in respect of the same so that the status report can be obtained from the amicus curiae. List the case in the week commencing from 20-03-2023. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (N.K.Chandravanshi) Judge
Amardeep	