

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

Writ Petition (PIL) No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads of Chhattisgarh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

alongwith

WPPIL/26/2022

20/03/2023	Pursuant to the order dated 28.02.2023, the application has been preferred by the petitioners and inspection report has been filed by the <i>Amicus Curiae</i>. Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 4 and Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the State pray for time to seek instructions. Mr. Siddharth Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition (PIL) No. 26 of 2022 submits that in between Implichapar to Haldibazar and in between Haldibazar to Darda, fresh road has to be constructed. Learned State counsel is directed to seek instructions about the development of the land acquisition and further construction of the road. List these cases in the week commencing from 17.04.2023. Mr. Prateek Sharma, learned counsel, appeared as <i>Amicus</i>

Curiae, Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondents No. 3, 4 & 5 in WPPIL No. 127 of 2021, Ms. Puja Chowdhary, learned counsel, appears on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Dubey, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 7 in WPPIL No. 127 of 2021, Mr. Krishna Tandon, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 6 in WPPIL No. 26 of 2022, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No. 12 and Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.10, are present.

Sd/-
(Goutam Bhaduri)
Acting Chief Justice

Sd/-
(N.K. Chandravanshi)
Judge