

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPIL No. 127 of 2021

In Re. Roads Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh And Others

31/07/2023	Heard Mr. Sidharth Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. Rajeev Shrivastava, leaned Senior advocate assisted by Mr. Prateek Sharma and Mr. Ashutosh Singh Kacchawaha, learned counsel as <i>Amicus Curiae</i> and Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Dy. G.A., Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned CGC, Mr. Prasun Bhaduri and Mr. Sandeep Dubey, learned counsel for the respective respondents. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Dy. G.A., appearing for the State prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an affidavit of Sub Divisional Officer (Revenue), Bilaspur as to what steps have been taken by him in pursuance of the letter dated 09.06.2023 passed by the Project Director, Project Implementation Unit Bilaspur, National Highways Authority of India. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice