



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPIL No. 127 of 2021

IN RE. ROADS OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH AND OTHERS

WPIL/83/2023,WPIL/26/2022

Order Sheet

05/01/2026	Heard Shri Rajeev Shrivastava, Senior Advocate, Shri Prateek Sharma, Shri A.S. Kachhwaha, learned Amicus Curiae, Advocate for petitioner. Also heard Shri Praveen Das, Additional Advocate General, Shri Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate for NHAI, Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI assisted by Ms. Annpurna Tiwari, CGC and Ms. Anmol Sharma, CGC for Union of India, Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra on behalf of Mr. Ishan Verma, Ms. Preeti Yadav on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Mr. Trivikram Nayak, Advocate for the respondents.

	Learned State Counsel would submit that the matter be posted after two days to enable him to file the personal affidavit of the Secretary, PWD in compliance of the Court's order dated 20.11.2025. In view of the above, post this matter on 08.01.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
--	---

Madhurima